505627241 08/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5674045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY A VORONEL	03/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC		
Street Address:	eet Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	ountry: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16531650			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: mganson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340970-US-CNT[2]/329091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON O. HOWARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jason O. Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=MFCP_329091_Executed_Assignment_VORONEL#page1.tif source=MFCP_329091_Executed_Assignment_VORONEL#page2.tif

PATENT 505627241 REEL: 050085 FRAME: 0280

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>GARY A. VORONEL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a nonprovisional patent application entitled "USING GEOGRAPHIC FAMILIARITY TO GENERATE SEARCH RESULTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	AS	SIGN	OR	here	eby a	autho	rizes,	and	requ	ests,
	ASSI	GNEE	i'S lega	ıl rep	reser	ntativ	ves,	of Sh	iook,	Hardy	& Ba	con L	L.P.,
	2555	G	and E	Blvd.,	Kar	isas	Cit	y, N	1issou	ri 64	108,	who	are
	asso	ciate	d with	n cus	stom	er r	numt	oer 4	45809	(ASS	SIGNE	E'S L	EGAL
	REPR	ESEN	ITATIV	ES),	to	inse	ert	here	in	pare	enthes	ses	(filed
	on	_						and	g	jiven	A	pplic	ation
	No.							by		the		follo	wing
	Offic	e _)	this	APPL	ICATI	ON's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	g date	e, an	d Of	fice,	when	know	n;		
	was	file	d on	*******	***********			and	was	s giv	en A	pplic	ation
	No.	_					by	t	he	follo	wing	C)ffice
	"												

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 340970.01 (OC Docket No. 201755

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

G Kand	3/29/14
inventor's Signature	Date
Gary Voronel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2